Public notice



PROMULGATION

BY-LAWS RCA08 17138, RCA08 17139, RCA08 17140

NOTICE is hereby given that the following by-laws were adopted by the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce borough council, at its regular meeting held on February 4, 2008 and become effective according to law.

BY-LAW RCA08 17138:

By-law amending internal rules for council management of the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Borough Council, concerning the delegation of powers to public servants and employees (RCA04 17044).

BY-LAW RCA08 17139:

By-law amending *the By-law on fees* (RCA05 17079) concerning matters for which the public works unit is responsible and certain other fees.

BY-LAW RCA08 17140:

By-law amending the By-law concerning noise (R.B.C.M., c. B-3), so as to allow peace officers to intervene to prevent any excessive noise in a housing unit.

Any interested person may read these by-laws, in French, at the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Accès Montréal office, located at 5160, boulevard Décarie, ground floor.

GIVEN AT MONTREAL, on February 20, 2008

Elaine Doyle, avocate

Secrétaire d'arrondissement